

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 8187/2007(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2006 in LPA No. 570/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

LALITA KUMARI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIRFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

As per office report, special leave petition No. 19712 of 2006 arising out of common judgment is dismissed. Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the facts in the case of the petitioners are totally different. The Registry is directed to place papers relating to SLP(C) 19712 of 2006 along with this matter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master