

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18195/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2006 in LPA No.570/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

LALITA KUMARI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
[along with the papers relating to SLP(C)19712/2006]

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayesh Gaurav,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let this matter be adjourned till Monday week to enable the petitioners to produce proper proof in support of the submissions that from the very beginning they are permanent residents of the State of Jharkhand as it now exists. In the meantime, counter affidavit may be filed within one week from date. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master