

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18195/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2006 in LPA No. 570/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

LALITA KUMARI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the Public Service
Commission, Jharkhand, further four weeks' time is granted to
respond to the additional affidavit filed on behalf of the
petitioners.

(Kusum Syal) (Juginder Kaur)
Sr.P.A. Court Master