

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18195/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2006 in LPA No.570/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

LALITA KUMARI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )  
( for final disposal )

Date: 12/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.-on-record.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv.-on-record.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.-on-record.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners, Mr. Jayesh Tiwari has produced a copy of the original circular dated 9th March, 2005, which has been made as Annexure P-7 to the Special Leave Petition. Let the same be kept on the records. Learned counsel for the respondent-State, however, prays for some time to take further instructions on the said Circular. Accordingly, let this matter stand adjourned till 3rd November, 2011, for further consideration and let the matter retain position in the list.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18195/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2006 in LPA No.570/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

LALITA KUMARI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report ))  
( for final disposal )

Date: 12/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.-on-record.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.-on-record.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.-on-record.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners, Mr. Jayesh Tiwari has produced a copy of the original circular dated 9th March, 2005, which has been made as Annexure P-7 to the Special Leave Petition. Let the same be kept on the records. Learned counsel for the respondent-State, however, prays for some time to take further instructions on the said Circular. Accordingly, let this matter stand adjourned till 3rd November, 2011, for further consideration and let the matter retain position in the list.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar